

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No.331 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. C.D. Bahuguna, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Chandra Shekhar, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State/respondent nos.1 to 4.</p> <p>3. Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for respondent no.5 and 6.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the State seeks time to file an affidavit to clarify letter dated 30.07.2014 (Annexure-4 of the Special Appeal) that the candidates, who were given the honorarium of Rs.7,000/- per month, have been actually appointed before 31.12.2010 or not.</p> <p>5. Put up on 08.04.2024.</p> <p><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b>                      <b>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.)</b>  <b>01.03.2024</b></p> <p>Mamta/SS</p>