

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	26.09.2024		<p>SPA No. 331 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. C.D. Bahuguna, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Ravindra S. Rawat, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent nos. 1 to 4. 3. Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for respondent no. 5. 4. A direction is being given to the State to file a better affidavit, after examining the case of the petitioner for grant of honorarium from August, 2018 till March, 2022, as this is the time when the petitioner was reinstated. 5. A further direction is being given to the Chief Education Officer to clear the entire arrears of payment from August, 2018 till March 2022. 6. List on 19.12.2024. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 26.09.2024 26.09.2024 </p> <p>Rahul</p>